- 1 HJR44
- 2 136384-2
- 3 By Representative Millican
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 07-FEB-12

1	
2	ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,
3	MOURNING THE DEATH OF MR. JAMES ALLEN GALLANT, JR.
4	
5	WHEREAS, with profound sorrow and regret, we receive
6	news of the death of Mr. James Allen Gallant, Jr., of
7	Hamilton, Alabama, on September 11, 2011, at the age of 74
8	years; and
9	WHEREAS, the passing of Mr. Gallant leaves a void in
10	the lives of his loving family, his many friends, and the
11	entire community, where he was highly regarded; and
12	WHEREAS, born in Clay County on October 12, 1936, he
13	was the cherished son of the late James Allen and Francis
14	Hartsell Gallant, Sr.; and
15	WHEREAS, survivors include his beloved and devoted
16	wife, Janice Smith Gallant; one son, Brian Gallant; two
17	daughters, Angelique (John) and Tammy; five grandchildren,
18	Stephen Michael, Christina, Dakota, Barry, and Tyler; and a
19	multitude of friends; and
20	WHEREAS, Mr. Gallant was a valued member of the
21	community; although his presence will be greatly missed, his
22	memory will be forever treasured in the hearts and minds of
23	those who were fortunate to know him; now therefore,
24	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH

HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the death of Mr. James Allen

25

## HJR44

- 1 Gallant Jr. is recorded with deep sadness, and this resolution
- 2 is offered in highest tribute to his life, along with
- 3 heartfelt sympathy to his grieving family.

HJR44

1	
2	
3	
4	Speaker of the House of Representatives
5	·
6	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
7	House of Representatives
8	I hereby certify that the within Act originated in
9 10	and was adopted by the House 14-FEB-12.
11 12	Greg Pappas Clerk
13	Cierk
14	
15	
16	Senate 16-FEB-12 Adopted
17	